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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE
(COMMERCIAL LIST)

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF A PLAN OF COMPROMISE OR ARRANGEMENT OF
CANNTRUST HOLDINGS INC., CANNTRUST INC,,
CTI HOLDINGS (OSOYOOQS) INC. AND ELMCLIFFE INVESTMENTS INC.

APPLICANTS

SERVICE LIST
(as at March 12, 2021)




COMPANY

CONTACT

ERNST & YOUNG INC.
Ernst & Young Tower
100 Adelaide Street West
P.O.Box. 1

Toronto, ON M5H 0B3
Tel: 416-864-1234

Monitor

Alex Morrison
Email: alex.f.morrison@ca.ey.com

David Saldanha
Email: david.saldanha@ca.ey.com

Karen Fung
Email: karen.l.fung@ca.ey.com

MCCARTHY TETRAULT LLP

66 Wellington Street West, Suite 5300
Toronto, ON M5K 1E6

Fax: 416-868-0673

Lawyers for the Applicants

James D. Gage
Tel:  416-601-7539
Email: jgage@mccarthy.ca

Paul R. Steep
Tel: 416-601-7998
Email: psteep@mccarthy.ca

Shane D’Souza
Tel: 416-601-8196
Email: sdsouza@mccarthy.ca

Trevor Courtis
Tel: 416-601-7643
Email tcourtis@mccarthy.ca

Alexander Steele
Tel 416-601-8370
Email: asteele@mccarthy.ca

FTI CONSULTING CANADA INC.

TD Waterhouse Tower

79 Wellington Street West
Toronto Dominion Centre
Suite 2010, P.O. Box 104

Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Chief Restructuring Officer of the
Applicants

Paul Bishop
Tel: 416-649-8100
Email: paul.bishop@fticonsulting.com

Steven W. Bissell
Tel: 416-649-8054
Email: steven.bissell@fticonsulting.com

Ellen Dong
Tel: 416-649-8091
Email: ellen.dong@fticonsulting.com
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AIRD & BERLIS LLP
181 Bay Street, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5J 2T9

Lawyers for the Monitor

Steven Graff
Tel: 416-865-7726
Email: sgraff@airdberlis.com

Jonathan Yantzi
Tel: 416-865-4733
Email: jyantzi@airdberlis.com

THORNTON GROUT FINNIGAN LLP
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200
P.O. Box 329, Toronto-Dominion Centre
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

Lawyers for Greenhill & Co. Canada Ltd.

Robert I. Thornton
Tel: 416-304-0560
Email: rthornton@taf.ca

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice Canada

Ontario Regional Office, Tax Law Section
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Fax: 416-973-0810

Lawyers for the Minister of National
Revenue

Diane Winters, General Counsel
Tel: 647-256-7459
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO)
Insolvency Unit

33 King Street West, 6™ Floor

Oshawa, ON L1H 8H5

Tel:  905-433-5657
Email: Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca

ATTORNEY OF BRITISH COLUMBIA
Legal Services Branch, Revenue & Taxation
400-1675 Douglas Street

Victoria, BC V8W 9J7

Aaron Welch
Tel: 250-356-8589
Email: aaron.welch@gov.bc.ca

GOLDMAN, SPRING, KICHLER &
SANDERS LLP

40 Sheppard Avenue West, Suite 700
Toronto, ON M2N 6K9

Lawyers for CannTrust Holdings Inc.

Mitchell J. Sanders
Tel: 416-225-9400 ext, 324
Email: msanders@goldmanspring.com
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TORYS LLP
79 Wellington Street West, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON M5K 1N2

Lawyers for Merrill Lynch Canada Inc.,
Jefferies Securities Inc., Credit Suisse
Securities (Canada) Inc., Canaccord
Genuity Corp., Citigroup Global Markets
Canada Inc., and RBC Dominion Securities
Inc.

David Bish
Tel:  416-865-7380
Email: dbish@torys.com

John Fabello
Tel: 416-865-8228
Email: jfabello@torys.com

Gillian Dingle
Tel: 416-865-8229
Email: gdingle@torys.com

Craig Gilchrist
Tel: 416-865-7629
Email: cgilchrist@torys.com

WRIGHT HENRY LLP
200 Wellington Street West, Suite 602
Toronto, ON M5V 3C7

Lawyers for Zola Finance Holdings Ltd.
and lgor Gimelshtein

Michael Wright
Tel:  416-306-8280
Email: mwright@wrighthenry.ca

Tracey Henry
Tel: 416-306-8280
Email: thenry@wrighthenry.ca

Danielle Stampley
Tel: 416-306-8280
Email: dstampley@wrighthenry.ca

SISKINDS LLP
680 Waterloo Street, P.O. Box 2520
London, ON NG6A 3V8

100 Lombard Street, Suite 302
Toronto, ON M5C 1M3

Lawyers for Zola Finance Holdings Ltd.
and lgor Gimelshtein

Michael G. Robb
Tel: 519-660-2121
Email: Michael.robb@siskinds.com

Garett M. Hunter
Tel: 519-660-2121
Email: garett.hunter@siskinds.com

Alex Dimson
Tel: 416-594-4394
Email: alex.dimson@siskinds.com
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MILLER THOMSON LLP
255 Queens Avenue, Suite 2010
Toronto, ON NG6A 5R8

Lawyers for Bank of Montreal

Tony Van Klink
Tel: 519-931-3509
Email: tvanklink@millerthomson.com

FOGLER RUBINOFF LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON M5K 1G8

Lawyers for Balfour Energy Corp.

Vern W. DaRe
Tel:  416-941-8842
Email: vdare@foqglers.com

HENIN HUTCHISON LLP
235 King Street East, First Floor
Toronto, ON, M5A 1J9

Lawyers for the Ad Hoc Committee of
Shareholders

Marie Henein
Tel:  416-368-5000
Email: mhenein@hhllp.ca

Scott Hutchison
Tel:  416-368-5000
Email: shutchison@hhllp.ca

Mark Strychar-Bodnar
Tel: 416-368-5000
Email: mstrychar.bodnar@hhllp.ca

Lauren Mills Taylor
Tel:  416-368-5000
Email: Imillstaylor@hhllp.ca

KALLOGHLIAN MYERS LLP
250 University Avenue, Suite 200
Toronto, ON M5H 3ES

Lawyers for the Ad Hoc Committee of
Shareholders

Serge Kalloghilian
Tel: 647-812-5615
Email: serge@kalloghlianmyers.com

Alexander Freedman
Tel: 647-812-5615
Email: aj@kalloghlianmyers.com

A DIMITRI LASCARIS LAW
PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
G101-360 Rue Saint-Jacques
Montreal, QC H2Y 1P5

Lawyers for the Ad Hoc Committee of
Shareholders

A Dimitri Lascaris
Tel: 514-941-5991
Email: alexander.lascaris@gmail.com
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STROSBERG SASSO SUTTS LLP
1561 Ouellette Avenue
Windsor, ON N8X 1K5

Lawyers for the Ad Hoc Committee of
Shareholders

Jay Strosberg
Tel: 519-561-6285
Email: jay@strosbergco.com

David R. Wingfield
Tel: 519-561-6285
Email: dwingfield@strosbergco.com

Justin Smith
Tel: 519-561-6285
Email: jsmith@strosbergco.com

MORGANTI & CO., P.C.
21 St Clair Avenue East
Toronto, ON MAT 1L9

Lawyers for Renato A. Piscioneri

Eli Karp
Tel: 647-344-1900
Email: ekarp@morgantico.com

Sajjad Nematollahi
Tel: 647-344-1900
Email: snematollahi@morgantico.com

Hadi Davarinia
Tel: 647-344-1900
Email: hdavarinia@morgantico.com

CRAWLEY MACKEWN BRUSH LLP
179 John Street, Suite 800
Toronto, ON M5T 1X4

Lawyers for Peter Aceto

Alistair Crawley
Tel: 416-217-0806
Email: acrawley@cmblaw.ca

Jonathan Preece
Tel: 416-217-0897
Email: jpreece@cmblaw.ca

MAYER BROWN LLP

1221 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10020-1001
United States

350 South Grand Avenue, 25th Floor
Los Angeles, California 90071-1503
United States

U.S. Lawyers for Peter Aceto

Joseph De Simone
Tel: 212-506-2559
Email: jdesimone@mayerbrown.com

Glenn Vanzura
Tel: 213-229-5109
Email: gvanzura@mayerbrown.com
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STOCKWOODS LLP
77 King Street West, Suite 4130
Toronto, ON M5K 1H1

Lawyers for Eric Paul

Paul Le Vay
Tel: 416-593-2493
Email: paullv@stockwoods.ca

Gerald Chan
Tel: 416-593-1617
Email: geraldc@stockwoods.ca

Carlo DiCarlo
Tel:  416-593-2485
Email: carlodc@stockwoods.ca

GOWLING WLG (CANADA) LLP
1 First Canadian Place

100 King Street West, Suite 1600
Toronto, ON M5X 1G5

Lawyers for KIK Holdco Company Inc.

Thomas Gertner
Tel: 416-369-4618
Email: Thomas.qgertner@gowlingwlg.com

SULLIVAN MAHONEY LLP
40 Queen Street, P.O. Box 1360
St. Catherines, ON L2R 5K8

Lawyers for Verhoef Electric Inc.

Peter Mahoney
Tel:  905-688-8490
Email: pmahoney@sullivanmahoney.com

MERCHANT LAW GROUP LLP
400-2710 17" Avenue S.E.
Calgary, AB T2A 0P6

Lawyers for 1604070 Alberta Ltd.
representative plaintiff in respect of
1604070 Albert Ltd. v. CannTrust Holdings
Inc. et. al

Evatt Merchant
Tel:  403-225-7777
Email: emerchant@merchantlaw.com

Chris Simoes
Tel:  403-225-7777
Email: csimoes@merchantlaw.com

MERCHANT LAW GROUP LLP
200-10 Notre-Dame Street East
Montreal, QC H2Y 1B7

Lawyers for Diran Avedian, representative
plaintiff in respect of Diran Avedian v.
CannTrust Holdings Inc. et. al

Erik Lowe
Tel: 514-248-7777
Email: elowe@merchantlaw.com
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MERCHANT LAW GROUP LLP
304-15127 100" Avenue
Surrey, BC V3R ON9

Lawyers for Jeff Dyck, representative
plaintiff in respect of Jeff Dyck v.
CannTrust Holdings Inc. et. al

Evatt Merchant
Tel:  604-951-0777
Email: emerchant@merchantlaw.com

Steven Roxborough
Tel:  604-951-0777
Email: sroxborough@merchantlaw.com

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF CANADA
Department of Justice

Ontario Regional Office

120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON M5H 1T1

Lawyers for the Minister of National
Revenue

Diane Winters
Tel:  647-256-7459
Email: Diane.Winters@justice.gc.ca

Maria Vujnovic
Tel: 647-256-7455
Email: Maria.Vujnovic@justice.gc.ca

BLAKES, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000
Toronto, ON M5L 1A9

Lawyers for KPMG LLP

Linc Rogers
Tel: 416-863-4168
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com

Andrea Laing
Tel: 416-863-4159
Email: Andrea.laing@blakes.com

Ryan Morris
Tel: 416-863-2176
Email: Ryan.Morris@blakes.com

Caitlin Mcintyre
Tel: 416-863-4174
Email: caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com

Justin Manoryk
Tel 416-863-2390
Email: justin.manoryk@blakes.com

Daniel Szirmak
Tel 416-863-2548
Email: daniel.szirmak@blakes.com



mailto:Andrea.laing@blakes.com
mailto:Ryan.Morris@blakes.com
mailto:caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com
mailto:justin.manoryk@blakes.com
mailto:daniel.szirmak@blakes.com

-9-

STIKEMAN ELLIOT LLP
5300 Commerce Court West
199 Bay Street

Toronto, ON M5L 1B9

Lawyers for Forum Financial Corp

Peter Howard
Tel: 416-869-5613
Email: phoward@stikeman.com

Ashley Taylor
Tel: 416-869-5623
Email: ataylor@stikeman.com

Brian Pukier
Tel:  416-869-5567
Email: bpukier@stikeman.com

Eliot N. Kolers
Tel:  416-869-5637
Email: ekolers@stikeman.com

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON &
GARRISON LLP

1285 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10019-6064

U.S. Lawyers for Forum Financial Corp

Gregory F. Laufer
Tel: 212-373-3441
Email: glaufer@paulweiss.com

ROCHON GENOVA
121 Richmond Street West, Suite 900
Toronto, ON M5H 2K1

Lawyers for Stephen Rosen

Joel P. Rochon
Tel: 416-363-1867
Email: jrochon@rochongenova.com

Peter R. Jervis
Tel: 416-363-1867
Email: pjervis@rochongenova.com

Douglas Worndl
Tel: 416-363-1867
Email: dworndl@rochongenova.com

Ronald Podolny
Tel: 416-363-1867
Email: rpodolny@rochongenova.com
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WEISZ FELL KOUR LLP
100 King Street West

Suite 5600

Toronto, ON M5X 1C9

Canadian Lawyers for US Securities Class
Action Claimants

Steven Weisz
Tel: 416-613-8281
Email: sweisz@wfklaw.ca

Sharon Kour
Tel: 416-613-8283
Email: skour@wfklaw.ca

Pat Corney
Tel:  647-529-7470
Email: pcorney@wfklaw.ca

LABATON SUCHAROW LLP
140 Broadway
New York, New York 10015

American Lawyers for US Securities Class
Action Claimants

James Johnson
Tel: 202-907-0859
Email: jjohnson@Ilabaton.com

Michael H. Rogers
Tel: 212-907-0814
Email: mrogers@labaton.com

CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street, 101" Floor
Toronto, ON M2N 7E9

Lawyers for Single Dose Solutions Inc.

Harvey Chaiton
Tel: 416-218-1129
Email: harvey@chaitons.com

THORNTON, GROUT & FINNIGAN LLP
100 Wellington Street West, Suite 3200
Toronto, ON M5K 1K7

Lawyers for Andrew Peppin

Mitch Grossell
Tel: 416-315-2864
Email: mgrossell@tgf.ca

KIRKLAND ELLIS LLP
300 North LaSalle
Chicago, IL 60654

American Lawyers for KPMG

John Hartmann
Tel: 312-862-2215
Email: jhartmann@kirkland.com

Jonathan Lahn
Tel: 312-862-2151
Email: jlahn@kirkland.com
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AFFLECK GREENE MCMURTRY LLP
365 Bay Street, Suite 200
Toronto, Ontario M5H 2V1

Lawyers for Arch Insurance Canada Ltd.

David N. Vaillancourt
dvaillancourt@agmlawyers.com

Tel:  (416) 360-8100
Fax:  (416) 360-2800

PAPAZIAN HEISEY MYERS
Suite 510, 121 King Street W.
P.O. Box 105

Toronto, Ontario M5H 3T9

Lawyers for Newline

Barry B. Papazian
papazian@phmlaw.com
Tel:  (416) 601-2700

BLANEY MCMURTRY LLP
2 Queen Street East, Suite 1800
Toronto, ON M5C 3G5

Lawyers for Chubb Insurance Company of
Canada and Allied World Assurance
Company

W. Colin Empke
Tel: 416-593-2988
Email: cempke@blaney.com

LAX O’SULLIVAN LISUS GOTTLIEB
LLP

145 King Street West, Suite 2750

Toronto, ON M5H 1J8

Lawyers for lan Abramowitz

Andrew Winton
Tel: 416-644-5342
Email: awinton@lolg.ca

Rahool P. Agarwal
Tel: 416-645-1787
Email: ragarwal@lolg.ca

TRISURA GUARANTEE INSURANCE
COMPANY

333 Bay Street, Suite 1610, Box 22
Toronto, ON M5H 2R2

ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT
CANADA, INC.

77 Belfield Road, Suite 100

Toronto, ON M9W 1G6

ENTERPRISE FLEET MANAGEMENT
CANADA, INC.

5821 6 Street SE

Calgary, AB T2H 1M4
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RIGO LIFT TRUCK LIMITED
175 Courtland Avenue
Concord, ON L4K 4T2

IMPACK PACKAGING SYSTEMS INC.

445 Milner Avenue, Unit 4
Scarborough, ON M1B 2K4

BRITCO BOXX LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP

21690 Smith Crescent
Langley, BC V2Y 0W6




E-MAIL SERVICE LIST
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karen.l.fung@ca.ey.com; sgraff@airdberlis.com; jyantzi@airdberlis.com; rthornton@tgf.ca;
paul.bishop@fticonsulting.com; steven.bissell@fticonsulting.com;
ellen.dong@fticonsulting.com; diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; Insolvency.Unit@ontario.ca;
aaron.welch@gov.bc.ca; msanders@goldmanspring.com; dbish@torys.com;
jfabello@torys.com; gdingle@torys.com; cgilchrist@torys.com; mwright@wrighthenry.ca;
thenry@wrighthenry.ca; dstampley@wrighthenry.ca; Michael.robb@siskinds.com;
garett.hunter@siskinds.com; alex.dimson@siskinds.com; tvanklink@millerthomson.com:;
vdare@foglers.com; mhenein@hhllp.ca; shutchison@hhllp.ca; mstrychar.bodnar@hhllp.ca;
Imillstaylor@hhllp.ca; serge@kalloghlianmyers.com; aj@kalloghlianmyers.com:;
alexander.lascaris@gmail.com; jay@strosbergco.com; dwingfield@strosbergco.com;
jsmith@strosbergco.com; ekarp@morgantico.com; hdavarinia@morgantico.com;
acrawley@cmblaw.ca; jpreece@cmblaw.ca; jdesimone@mayerbrown.com;
gvanzura@mayerbrown.com; paullv@stockwoods.ca; geraldc@stockwoods.ca;
carlodc@stockwoods.ca; Thomas.gertner@gowlingwlg.com; pmahoney@sullivanmahoney.com;
emerchant@merchantlaw.com; csimoes@merchantlaw.com; elowe@merchantlaw.com;
sroxborough@merchantlaw.com; Diane.Winters@justice.gc.ca; Maria.Vujnovic@justice.gc.ca;
Caitlin.mcintyre@blakes.com; linc.rogers@blakes.com; ryan.morris@blakes.com:;
andrea.laing@blakes.com; justin.manoryk@blakes.com; daniel.szirmak@blakes.com;
phoward@stikeman.com; ataylor@stikeman.com; bpukier@stikeman.com;
ekolers@stikeman.com; glaufer@paulweiss.com; snematollahi@morgantico.com;
jrochon@rochongenova.com; pjervis@rochongenova.com; dworndl@rochongenova.com;
rpodolny@rochongenova.com; sweisz@wfklaw.ca; skour@wfklaw.ca; pcorney@wfklaw.ca;
jjohnson@labaton.com; mrogers@Ilabaton.com; harvey@chaitons.com; mgrossell@tgf.ca;
jhartmann@kirkland.com; jlahn@kirkland.com; dvaillancourt@agmlawyers.com;
papazian@phmlaw.com; cempke@blaney.com; awinton@Ilolg.ca; ragarwal@lolg.ca

39468222.35
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